505715463 10/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5762273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/19/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLEXIV ROBOTICS, LTD.	11/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEXIV LTD.	
Street Address:	FLOOR 4, WILLOW HOUSE	
Internal Address:	CRICKET SQUARE, P. O. BOX 268	
City:	GRAND CAYMAN	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29673040
Application Number:	16113059
Application Number:	16113239
Application Number:	16113423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-1121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP **Address Line 1:** P. O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1403214/00023/26/27/28	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON R. FREECK	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason R. Freeck/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 050668 FRAME: 0685

505715463

source=Merger-Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050668 FRAME: 0686





CB-341687

Certificate Of Merger

I, D. EVADNE EBANKS, Assistant Registrar of Companies in and for the Cayman Islands DO HEREBY CERTIFY, pursuant to the Companies Law, that all the requisitions of the said Law in respect of a Merger were complied with and that

Flexiv Robotics, Ltd.

Merged into

Flexiv Ltd.

effective the 19th day of November Two Thousand Eighteen



Given under my hand and Seal at George Town in the Island of Grand Cayman this 19th day of November Two Thousand Eighteen

(SGD. D. Evadne Ebanks)

Assistant Registrar of Companies, Cayman Islands

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY 19th November 2018 Registrar Of Companies

RECORDED: 10/09/2019

Authorisation Code: 227195322531

www.verify.gov.ky 19 November 2018



PATENT REEL: 050668 FRAME: 0687